
RE: ITFDE Meeting - June 2017

Dear all,

These materials have been collected by Dr. Sergeenko staff in Georgia, and will forwarded shortly; I cc Dr. Amiran and
others as his team is handling the request.

Davit:  can you forward the collected materials as per below to Shandal?

Thank you and best regards, FA

Francisco Averhoff MD, MPH
CAPT US Public Health Service
Associate Director for Global Health
Division of Viral HepaƟƟs
NaƟonal Center for HIV/AIDS, Viral HepaƟƟs, STD, and TB PrevenƟon
Centers for Disease Control and PrevenƟon
1600 CliŌon Road, MS G-37
Atlanta, GA 30333
phone: 404-718-8501
fax: 404-718-8588
e-mail: fma0@cdc.gov

From: Shandal Sullivan [mailto:shandal.sullivan@cartercenter.org]
Sent: Monday, May 15, 2017 10:06 AM
To: David Sergeenko <dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge>; Ward, John (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <jww4@cdc.gov>
Cc: Averhoff, Francisco (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <fma0@cdc.gov>
Subject: RE: ITFDE MeeƟng - June 2017

Hello,

Hope you are well.  For the materials listed below, please provide either the pdf file or the specific reference/citaƟon.

Thanks.  Have a blessed day.

Shandal

From: David Sergeenko [mailto:dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge]
Sent: Friday, May 12, 2017 10:30 PM
To: Ward, John (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <jww4@cdc.gov>
Cc: Averhoff, Francisco (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <fma0@cdc.gov>; Shandal Sullivan <shandal.sullivan@cartercenter.org>
Subject: Re: ITFDE MeeƟng - June 2017

Averhoff, Francisco (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <fma0@cdc.gov>

Mon 5/15/2017 6:17 PM

To:Shandal Sullivan <shandal.sullivan@cartercenter.org>; David Sergeenko <dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge>; Ward, John (CDC/OID
/NCHHSTP) <jww4@cdc.gov>;

Cc:Davit Baliashvili <dato.baliashvili@gmail.com>; Gamkrelidze, Amiran (CDC ncdc.ge) <a.gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>; Nasrullah,
Muazzam (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <hij9@cdc.gov>; Maia Tsereteli <mtsereteli2002@yahoo.com>;
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Dear John
Yes, this collecƟon of materials will be good.

Sent from my iPhone

On May 13, 2017, at 01:35, Ward, John (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <jww4@cdc.gov> wrote:

David: The Carter Center is requesƟng materials for the members of the InternaƟonal Task Force for
Disease EradicaƟon by Tuesday May 16.  
In speaking with Francisco we suggest:
The MMWR report published in 2016
The NaƟonal Strategic Plan for HepaƟƟs C EliminaƟon  
The Georgia HepaƟƟs C Profile distributed at EASL
The EASL abstract describing the results of the naƟonal serologic survey.
Please let us know if you agree with this collecƟon or suggest addiƟons or deleƟons.
Thanks for visiƟng  Atlanta and the Carter Center. Please let us know your iƟnerary and we can arrange
visits to CDC.
All the best.
John    

From: Shandal Sullivan [mailto:shandal.sullivan@cartercenter.org]
Sent: Friday, May 12, 2017 12:00 PM
To: Ward, John (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <jww4@cdc.gov>
Cc: Donna Thomas <donna.thomas@cartercenter.org>; Stephen Blount
<stephen.blount@cartercenter.org>
Subject: RE: ITFDE MeeƟng - June 2017
Importance: High

Hello, Dr. Ward,

As I menƟoned in my previously email (see below), we need to send the briefing book to the ITFDE
members no later than Friday, May 19.  I received the arƟcles suggested by Dr. Hirnschall.  Have you
received arƟcles from the other speakers?  Do you have arƟcles for your topic?  Would it be possible to
receive these arƟcles from you and the other speakers by this Monday, May 15?

Please advise.  Thanks.  Have a blessed day.

Shandal

From: Stephen Blount
Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2017 1:39 PM
To: Shandal Sullivan <shandal.sullivan@cartercenter.org>
Cc: Ward, John (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <jww4@cdc.gov>; Dean Sienko <Dean.Sienko@cartercenter.org>;
Donna Thomas <donna.thomas@cartercenter.org>
Subject: RE: ITFDE MeeƟng - June 2017

John,
Please see Shandal’s query. May 15th is 4 weeks from now.

Looking forward to your reply.
-- Steve

From: Shandal Sullivan
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Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2017 11:56 AM
To: Stephen Blount <stephen.blount@cartercenter.org>
Cc: Ward, John (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <jww4@cdc.gov>; Dean Sienko <Dean.Sienko@cartercenter.org>;
Donna Thomas <donna.thomas@cartercenter.org>
Subject: RE: ITFDE MeeƟng - June 2017

Hi, Dr. Blount,

Hope you are well.  Thanks for your message.  I would prefer to get the materials by May 15 in order to
send out the book by May 19 giving the ITFDE members a month to review.  If this is not possible, in
order to send the book out by June 1, I would need the materials no later than May 26.  I think the book
should go out no later than June 1 in order to give the members sufficient Ɵme to review the materials.

Please advise if this is feasible.  Thanks.  Have a blessed day.

Shandal

From: Stephen Blount
Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2017 11:35 AM
To: Shandal Sullivan <shandal.sullivan@cartercenter.org>
Cc: Ward, John (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <jww4@cdc.gov>; Dean Sienko <Dean.Sienko@cartercenter.org>
Subject: ITFDE MeeƟng - June 2017

Shandal,
Hope you’re ok.

I just spoke with John Ward about the meeƟng book for the June 20th meeƟng. We reviewed the table
of contents of the book for the Nov 2016 meeƟng and I told him that we want to send out the one for
the June meeƟng no later than Thursday, June 1st . Is that date ok or do we need to send it earlier?
-- Steve

From: Shandal Sullivan
Sent: Friday, April 7, 2017 1:55 PM
To: Stephen Blount <stephen.blount@cartercenter.org>; 'Dirk Engels (engelsd@who.int)'
<engelsd@who.int>; John Peter Figueroa <peter.figueroa10@gmail.com>
(peter.figueroa10@gmail.com) <peter.figueroa10@gmail.com>; Julie Jacobson
<Julie.Jacobson@gatesfoundaƟon.org>; hsj0@cdc.gov; David Molyneux
<david.molyneux@LSTMed.ac.uk>; 'Patrick Lumumba Osewe' <posewe@worldbank.org>; Stefan
Swartling Peterson <speterson@unicef.org>; David Ross <dross@taskforce.org>; nrdesilva@gmail.com;
nrdesilva@kln.ac.lk; Slutsker, Larry <lslutsker@path.org>; 'Roberto C. Tapia Conyer
(rtapiac@fundacioncarlosslim.org)' <rtapiac@fundacioncarlosslim.org>; Ricardo Thompson
<rthompsonmz@gmail.com>; Dyann Wirth <dfwirth@hsph.harvard.edu>
Cc: Donna Thomas <donna.thomas@cartercenter.org>; Aime-McDonald, Elizabeth Mary
<aimel@who.int>; Lauren Cutright <lauren.cutright@gatesfoundaƟon.org>; Dickens, Jessica (CDC/CGH
/DGHP) (CTR) <yke4@cdc.gov>; Amaledech Kassa <akassa@unicef.org>; lisa Valente
<lvalente@taskforce.org>; Higgins, Kathryn M <khiggins@hsph.harvard.edu>
Subject: Next ITFDE MeeƟng - Fall 2017
Importance: High

Dear Task Force Members,

Hope you are well.  As you know, the Task Force will discuss eliminaƟng viral hepaƟƟs on Tuesday, June
20 (agenda aƩached).  We would also like to nail down a date for Fall 2017 to discuss Guinea worm
eradicaƟon.  Please let me know as soon as possible your availability for this Fall meeƟng on the
following dates:
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Oct. 17
Oct. 24

Please advise.  Thanks.  Have a blessed day.

Shandal
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